

FOI Request - Temporary Accommodation - 101003445679

1. Could you please provide me with a breakdown of the number of individuals/families you housed in temporary accommodation each year for the previous four years? Could you please break this down by financial year starting from 2019/20?

Response:

HL3 Avg Time in Temp Accom between 01/04/2019 and 31/03/2020

V Temp Accom Type	V Count	V Calendar Days in TA (for ARC)	Average Days in TA
5.1 LA ordinary dwelling	410	34692	84.61463415
5.2 Housing association / RSL dwelling	65	7374	113.4461538
5.3 Hostel - LA	28	1708	61
5.4 Hostel - RSL	65	6966	107.1692308
5.7 Women's refuge	23	2684	116.6956522
5.9 Other placed by authority	1	473	473
Sum:	592	53897	91.04222973

HL3 Avg Time in Temp Accom between 01/04/2020 and 31/03/2021

V Temp Accom Type	V Count	V Calendar Days in TA (for ARC)	Average Days in TA
5.1 LA ordinary dwelling	328	33385	101.7835366
5.2 Housing association / RSL dwelling	40	5676	141.9
5.3 Hostel - LA	10	783	78.3
5.4 Hostel - RSL	77	5769	74.92207792
5.6 Bed and breakfast	16	64	4
5.7 Women's refuge	21	2696	128.3809524
Sum:	492	48373	98.31910569

HL3 Avg Time in Temp Accom between 01/04/2021 and 31/03/2022

V Temp Accom Type	V Count	V Calendar Days in TA (for ARC)	Average Days in TA
5.1 LA ordinary dwelling	355	34704	97.75774648
5.2 Housing association / RSL dwelling	46	4794	104.2173913
5.3 Hostel - LA	6	561	93.5
5.4 Hostel - RSL	75	5778	77.04
5.5 Hostel - Other	1	13	13
5.7 Women's refuge	17	1971	115.9411765
Sum:	500	47821	95.642

HL3 Avg Time in Temp Accom between 01/04/2022 and 31/03/2023

V Temp Accom Type	V Count	V Calendar Days in TA (for ARC)	Average Days in TA
5.1 LA ordinary dwelling	314	25999	82.79936306
5.2 Housing association / RSL dwelling	58	2965	51.12068966
5.4 Hostel - RSL	22	1976	89.81818182
5.5 Hostel - Other	33	2886	87.45454545
5.6 Bed and breakfast	111	729	6.567567568
5.7 Women's refuge	16	1486	92.875
Sum:	554	36041	65.05595668

2. Could you please provide me with the total amount spent on temporary accommodation across the last five years?

Could you please break this down by financial year starting 2019/20

Response:

Year:

2019-20

2020-21

2021-22

2022-23

2023-24 to date

Spend:

£1,020,119.32

£1,044,935.39

£1,084,339.53

£1,212,765.34

£937,439.58

3. Could you please provide the names of all of the companies you paid for accommodation that was used as temporary accommodation across the last four years? Could you please break this down by financial year starting 2019/20?

Response:

01/04/19 – 31/03/20:

Name of company	Number of temporary accommodation (rooms/flats)
Moray Woman's Aid	7 Rooms
Sacro	20 Rooms
Langstane Housing Association	14 Rooms

Information regarding private providers of temporary accommodation (hotels and B & Bs) is considered commercially sensitive information and is therefore exempt under Section 33(1)(b) of the Freedom of Information (Scotland) Act 2002- Commercial Sensitivity where disclosure would be likely to prejudice substantially the commercial interests of any person.

01/04/20 – 31/03/21

Name of company	Number of temporary accommodation (rooms/flats)
Moray Woman's Aid	7 Rooms
Sacro	20 Rooms
Langstane Housing Association	14 Rooms

Information regarding private providers of temporary accommodation (hotels and B & Bs) is considered commercially sensitive information and is therefore exempt under Section 33(1)(b) of the Freedom of Information (Scotland) Act 2002- Commercial Sensitivity where disclosure would be likely to prejudice substantially the commercial interests of any person.

01/04/21 – 31/03/22

Name of company	Number of temporary accommodation (rooms/flats)
Moray Woman's Aid	7 Rooms
Sacro	20 Rooms
Langstane Housing Association	14 Rooms

Information regarding private providers of temporary accommodation (hotels and B & Bs) is considered commercially sensitive information and is therefore exempt under Section 33(1)(b) of the Freedom of Information (Scotland) Act 2002- Commercial Sensitivity where disclosure would be likely to prejudice substantially the commercial interests of any person.

01/04/22 – 31/03/23

Name of company	Number of temporary accommodation (rooms/flats)
Moray Woman's Aid	7 Rooms
Sacro	10 Rooms
Langstane Housing Association	14 Rooms

Information regarding private providers of temporary accommodation (hotels and B & Bs) is considered commercially sensitive information and is therefore exempt under Section 33(1)(b) of the Freedom of Information (Scotland) Act 2002- Commercial Sensitivity where disclosure would be likely to prejudice substantially the commercial interests of any person.

01/04/23 – date

Name of company	Number of temporary accommodation (rooms/flats)
Moray Woman's Aid	7 Rooms
Sacro	10 Rooms
Langstane Housing Association	14 Rooms

Information regarding private providers of temporary accommodation (hotels and B & Bs) is considered commercially sensitive information and is therefore exempt under Section 33(1)(b) of the Freedom of Information (Scotland) Act 2002- Commercial Sensitivity where disclosure would be likely to prejudice substantially the commercial interests of any person.